between the District and the City or as construing the parties, their officers, agents, 
volunteers and employees as agents of the other.  

5. Payment. The District will receive from the City up to three thousand dollars ($3,000) 

annually in order to facilitate the program. Payment to the District will occur in two (2) 
one thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500) payments made per District semester for a 
maximum of two (2) semesters. The funds will be used as a contribution for the purchase 
of food items during student meetings as well as partially covering the staffing costs borne 
by the District. Payment of the two (2) one thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500) City 
contributions to the Program shall be made to the District within 14 days of receipt of an 

invoice sent to the City pursuant to paragraph thirteen (13). 

6. Early Termination. The Agreement may be terminated by either party upon three (3)